



ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

2nd Floor, Kumar Solitaire,
S. No. 216B/218A/215A,
Near Aga Khan Palace, Shastri Nagar,
Nagar Road, Pune-411 006 (M.S.), India
Tel: +91-20-68284200
Fax: +91-20-26680894
Website: www.endurancegroup.com
CIN No. L34102MH1999PLC123296

13th February, 2025

BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001
BSE Code: 540153

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051
NSE Code: ENDURANCE

Sub.: Newspaper Publication – Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024.

Ref.: Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations”).

Dear Sir / Madam,

We enclose herewith extract copies of the print media of unaudited financial results of the Company for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024, published in newspapers viz., the Financial Express and the Loksatta, on 13th February, 2025.

The unaudited financial results are available on website of the Company at www.endurancegroup.com

You are requested to take this intimation on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Endurance Technologies Limited**

Sunil Lalai
Company Secretary and Executive Vice President – Legal
Membership No.: A8078

Encl.: As above





Fusion Finance Limited

(Formerly known as Fusion Micro Finance Limited)

CIN: L65100DL1994PLC061287

Registered address: H-1, C Block, Community Centre, Naraina Vihar, New Delhi-110028

Corporate office: Plot no. 86, Institutional Sector 32, Gurugram, Haryana- 122001

Contact Person: Deepak Madaan, Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer; Tel.: +91-124-6910500

E-mail: companysecretary@fusionfin.com; Website: www.fusionfin.com

Extract of Financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024

(₹ in crore unless otherwise stated)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Nine months ended	Nine months ended	Year ended
		December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	473.81	691.55	593.03	1,853.68	1,670.74	2,316.73
2	Net Profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(507.52)	(410.21)	166.50	(968.45)	491.55	663.26
3	Net Profit/(loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(507.52)	(410.21)	166.50	(968.45)	491.55	663.26
4	Net Profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(719.32)	(305.04)	126.45	(1,059.98)	372.60	505.29
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(718.87)	(304.59)	126.54	(1,058.10)	373.57	506.52
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value of ₹ 10/- each)	100.65	100.65	100.53	100.65	100.53	100.62
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	53.66	769.87	964.99	53.66	964.99	1,101.27
8	Securities Premium Account	1,652.15	1,652.15	1,643.43	1,652.15	1,643.43	1,646.26
9	Net worth	1,806.46	2,522.67	2,708.95	1,806.46	2,708.95	2,848.15
10	Earnings Per Share (face value of ₹ 10 /- each) (not annualised for quarter ended)						
1.	Basic:	(71.46)	(30.31)	12.58	(105.32)	37.10	50.30
2.	Diluted:	(71.46)	(30.31)	12.51	(105.32)	36.88	50.11

Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by Audit committee and approved by Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on February 12, 2025 in accordance with requirement of the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations, 2015"). The limited review of financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024, have been conducted by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), Regulations 2015. The full format of the quarterly and nine months ended financial results are available on the stock exchange website's i.e., National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and can be accessed on the website of the Company (www.fusionfin.com). The same can be accessed by scanning the QR Code provided below.



For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Fusion Finance Limited
Sd/-
Devesh Sachdev
MD & CEO
DIN: 02547111

Place: Gurugram
Date : February 12, 2025

JINDAL POLY INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office : 19th K.M., Hapur Bulandshahr Road, P.O. Gulaothi, Bulandshahr - 203408 (U.P.)

Head Office: Plot No. 12, Local Shopping Complex, Sector B-1, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070

CIN: L65923UP2012PLC051433, Website: www.jpifcl.com; E-mail: cs_jpifcl@jindalgroup.com; Phone No. 011-40322100

Unaudited Financial Results For the Quarter Ended 31st December 2024

Rs. In Lakhs except EPS

CONSOLIDATED				Particulars	Standalone			
Quarter Ended	Nine months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine months Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
31-12-2024	31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-12-2024		31-12-2024	31-03-2024	31-12-2024	31-03-2024
Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	
780	745	2,386	3,613	Total Income from Operations	780	745	2,386	3,613
733	698	2,247	3,424	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	733	698	2,247	3,424
3,412	10,171	23,135	29,782	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) and before non-controlling interest and after share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	733	698	2,247	3,424
3,343	10,105	22,919	29,557	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax, non-controlling interest and share of profit from associate, attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	664	632	2,031	3,199
3,045	10,093	23,774	29,539	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after Tax)) attributable to Equity Holders of the parent	664	632	2,031	3,200
1,051	1,051	1,051	1,051	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 10/- each)	1,051	1,051	1,051	1,051
		2,64,187		Other Equity (excluding revaluation reserve)				64,476
31.81	96.14	218.03	281.18	Basic Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	6.34	6.01	19.33	30.44
31.81	96.14	218.03	281.18	Diluted Earnings / (Loss) Per Share	6.34	6.01	19.33	30.44

Notes:

- Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder.
- These Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record at the meeting of the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 11.02.2025 and limited review of these results has been carried out by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The company is mainly engaged in Investment Activity and has only one operating segment of business and do not qualify for segment reporting under IND AS 108.
- Previous quarter/period/year figures have been regrouped / reclassified and rearranged wherever required to make them comparable.
- The results of the company are available for investors at website of the company www.jpifcl.com and at the website of stock exchanges i.e. www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com.
- These results can be accessed by scanning the QR code provided below:



For and On behalf of the Board of Directors
Sd/-
Prakash Matai
Director
DIN: 07906108

Place: New Delhi
Date: 11.02.2025

ENDURANCE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L34102MH1999PLC123296

Registered office: E-92, M.I.D.C. Industrial Area, Waluj,

Chh. Sambhajinagar - 431 136 (Maharashtra), India

Phone No.: 0240 2569737, Fax No.: 0240 2569703

Website: www.endurancegroup.com, Email: investors@endurance.co.in



EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

₹ in million (except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated			
		Quarter ended	Nine Months ended	Quarter ended	Nine Months ended		
		31 st December, 2024	31 st December, 2024	31 st December, 2024	31 st December, 2024		
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)		
1	Total Income	21,916.17	20,069.73	66,433.50	28,811.01	25,880.76	86,796.61
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	2,130.94	1,782.78	6,744.91	2,465.94	2,006.20	7,803.35
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	2,130.94	1,782.78	6,744.91	2,465.94	2,006.20	7,803.35
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	1,568.97	1,324.02	5,045.75	1,843.87	1,522.78	5,912.20
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	1,558.21	1,276.67	4,910.73	934.76	2,134.63	5,441.86
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹10/- per share)	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63	1,406.63
7	Earnings Per Share (of ₹10/- each) Basic and diluted (not annualised) - (₹)	11.15	9.41	35.87	13.11	10.83	42.03

Notes:

- The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 12th February, 2025. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a limited review of these financial results.
- The Consolidated financial results include results of the Company's subsidiaries in Italy, Germany and India.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended 31st December, 2024, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results is available on the Company's website at <https://www.endurancegroup.com/wp-content/uploads/2025/02/results.pdf> and on the websites of the Stock Exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Anurang Jain
Managing Director
(DIN: 00291662)

Place: Mumbai
Date: 12th February, 2025

alfactors 627/25

financialexp.eppar.in



GLOBALSPACE TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 605, Rupa Solitaire Building, Millenium Business Park, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400710.

CIN: L64201MH2010PLC211219

Tel No: 022-49452015, Email id: cs@globalspace.in, website: www.globalspace.in

Statement of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended December 31, 2024.

[See Regulation 47 (1) (b) the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015]

The Board of Directors of the Company at the meeting held on Tuesday, February 11, 2025, approved the Un-audited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) of the Company for Quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.

The results along with the limited review report have been uploaded on the website at https://globalspace.in/document/financial_result/BM_Outcome_GSTL_Final.pdf and the same can be accessed by scanning the QR code.



For Globalspace Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Krishna Murari Singh
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 03160366

Date: 13.02.2025
Place: Mumbai



Regd. Office Vellayambalam, Trivandrum - 695033, Kerala Tel : +91-471-2737500, Fax: 2311750, Website: www.kfc.org, Email: accounts@kfc.org

Financial Results for the Nine months' ended December 31, 2024

SI No	Particulars	Quarter ended		Nine months' ended		Year ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations	23166.35	24,478.69	65,072.74	61,949.65	86,871.54
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6,907.35	9,372.92	15,612.71	16,755.33	10,789.08
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	6,207.35	8,237.92	12,612.71	13,920.33	7,404.39
4	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	72,650.43	62,650.43	72,650.43	62,650.43	72,650.43
5	Share application money pending allotment	-	-	-	-	-
6	Reserves, Excluding Revaluation Reserves	46,333.22	43,850.80	46,333.22	43,850.80	33,702.35
7	Net worth	118,983.64	106,501.21	118,983.64	106,501.21	106,352.78
8	Outstanding Debt	695,736.33	694,967.62	695,736.33	694,967.62	724,816.47
9	Debt Equity Ratio	5.85	6.53	5.85	6.53	6.82
10	Capital Adequacy Ratio (%)	28.54	23.90	28.54	23.90	25.52
11	Earnings Per Share (Rs.) Basic	8.54*	13.15*	17.36*	22.22*	10.19

* Not Annualised

- Previous figures are regrouped and rearranged wherever necessary to conform to current year's requirement.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Nine months' ended December 31, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the aforementioned results are available on the corporation's website www.kfc.org and on the website www.bseindia.com

Place : Thiruvananthapuram
Date : 11-02-2025

(Sd/-) Dr. Sriram.V. IAS
Managing Director, KFC



JUNIPER HOTELS LIMITED

(Formerly known as JUNIPER HOTELS PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: L55101MH1985PLC152863

Registered Office: Off Western Express Highway, Santacruz East, Mumbai 400 055.

Email: compliance@juniperhotels.com; Website: www.juniperhotels.com

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2024

(₹ In Lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended		
	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2024	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	December 31, 2024	September 30, 2024	December 31, 2023	December 31, 2023	March 31, 2024	
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
Total Income	22,680.83	19,528.39	20,618.44	60,040.52	54,364.22	76,050.72	26,098.31	22,286.15	24,069.94	68,866.15	57,812.98	82,630.62
Profit / (loss) before tax	4,059.31	2,295.06	24.84	8,125.50	(4,626.30)	(4,111.50)	4,351.60	1,992.89	292.08	7,653.47	(4,361.85)	(3,674.83)
Profit / (loss) for the period	3,034.00	(1,939.48)	21.18	2,570.76	(2,635.57)	908.34	3,249.29	(2,782.38)	354.48	1,633.45	(2,295.73)	2,379.79
Total Comprehensive Income / (loss) for the period, net of tax	3,045.51	(1,901.53)	11.22	2,612.04	(2,622.55)	875.63	3,257.38	(2,743.99)	345.50	1,671.43	(2,281.73)	2,352.13
Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Rs. 10/- per share)	22,250.24	22,250.24	17,250.24	22,250.24	17,250.24	22,250.24	22,250.24	22,250.24	17,250.24	22,250.24	17,250.24	22,250.24
Other equity	-	-	-	-	-	2,39,582.61	-	-	-	-	-	2,43,276.38
Earnings / (loss) per equity share of face value of INR 10 each attributable to equity holders of the parent (EPS) Basic and Diluted (*)	1.36*	(0.87)*	0.01*	1.16*	(1.71)*	0.56*	1.46*	(1.25)*	0.21*	0.73*	(1.49)*	1.46*

Notes to Unaudited Financial Results

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 as amended ("Listing Regulations"). The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on Company's website

